

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11004/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in TTR No. 214/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S/S KANPUR EDIBLES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.TRADE TAX,U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11281 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11691 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11811 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.
Mrs. Manju Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matters after eight weeks, as prayed for.

Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master